U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102791785 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Internal (a) and a low Address Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes Yes General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 7,600,625 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-01-2004 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66 zip: 80209 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

07/14/2004 GTUN11 000000

00000054 2600625

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0718

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS ASSIGNOR:

Granite Loan Management, LLC (Colorado Corporation) 5251 DTC Parkway, Suite 625 Englewood, Colorado 80111

hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner of a certain United States Trademark Registration described as follows:

Word Mark: CONTRACTOR'S CHECKBOOK Goods and Services: International Class 36

For: LOAN FINANCING SERVICES FOR CONTRACTORS

Registration Number: 2,600,625 Registration Date: July 30, 2002

## WHEREAS ASSIGNEE:

Granite Load Management of Delaware, LLC (Delaware, LLC) 10770 Briarwood Avenue, Suite 280 Centennial, Colorado 80112

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the United States Trademark Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above identified United States Trademark Registration, and it is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks transfer title to the named Assignee.

Signed on this date of May 5th, 2004.

Mr. William S. Cobb, President Granite Loan Management, LLC

RECORDED: 07/01/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0719